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TN RE: PETITION FOR ADMTINISTRATIVE * BEFORE THE
ZONTNG VARTANCE
/8 Greenspring Ave., 1550 ft. *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
NW of ¢/l Woodland Drive

11231 Greenspring Avenue *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
8th Election District
3rd Councilmaniec District *  Case No. 96-333-A
David E. Booth, et ux
Petitioners

® R * * * *® X *x * ‘K *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as an administrative
variance filed by David E. Booth and Alverda Booth, his wife, for that
property known 11231 Greenspring Avenue in the northwestern section of
Baltimore County. The Petitioners herein seek a variance Trom Sections
400.1 and 400.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) to allow
an accessory structure (detached garage) to be located in the front yard
with a height of 22 ft. in lieu of the required rear vard and maximum 15
fr. height, in an R.C.5 =zone., The property and relief sought are more
particularly described on Petitioners' Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompa-
ny the Petition.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Residential Variance and
the subiject property having been posted, and there being no request for a
public hearing, a decision shall he rendered bhased upon the documentation
presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by
Section 26-127 (b)(1l) of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the infor-
mation available, there is no evidence in the file +teo indicate that the
requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general
welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. TIn the opinion of
the Zoning Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits
submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the requirements of

Section 307.1 of the BCZR. Furthermore, strict compliance with the BCZR
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would result in practical difficulty and/or unreascnable hardship upon the
Petiticners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of boeth
the Baltimore County Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and
for the reasons given above, the requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS QRDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

525? 49
County this ay of March, 1996 that the Petition for a Zoning Vari-
ance from Sectjons 400.1 and 400.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regula-
tions (BCZR) to allow an accessory structure (detached garage) to be
located in the front vard with a height of 22 ft., in lieu of the required
rear vyard and maximum 15 ft. height, in an R.C.5 Zone, be and is herehy
GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restrictionsg which are condi-
tions precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building

permit and be granted same upon receipt of this

Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware

that proceeding at this time is at their own risk

until such time as the 30 day appellate process

from this Order has expired. 1f, for whatever

reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners

would be required to return, and be responsible

for returning, said property to its original

condition.

2. The Petiticners shall not allow or cause the

accessory structure to be converted to a second

dwelling unit and/or apartment. The garage shall

contain no living or sleeping quarters, and no

kitchen or bathroom facilities.

3. When applying for a huilding permit, the

site plan filed must reference this case and set
Forth and address the restrictions of this Order.

B 7
S RINCE £ SCINIDT

ZONING COMMISSIONER
LES : mmn FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY




. Baltimore County Government .
Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

Suite 112 Courthouse

400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-4386

March 27, 1996

Mr. and Mrs. David E. Booth
11231 Greenspring Avemie
Lutherville, Maryland 21093

RE: Petition for Administrative Varlance
Case No. 96-333-A
Property:11231 Greenspring Avenue

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Booth:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned
case. The Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted, with
restriction, in accordance with the attached Order.

Tn the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please
be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days of the
date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. If you require
additional information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to
contact our Appeals Clerk at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

g 7’ -~
7 - o
TP elir & //‘W’

Lawrence E. Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner
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Petition for Administrative Variance

T — 37373 -\
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at // 7 +/ [V or oy sp i A76 -
which is presently zoned g@ -

This Petition shall be filed with the Oftice of Zoning Administration & Development Management.
The undersigned, legal owner{s) of the property siuate In Baitimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached
hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 400,11, 400,3

To allow an accessory structure (detached garage) to be located in the front yard
with a height of 22 ft., in lieu of the required rear yard and maximum 15 ft., height.

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimere County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the following reasons: (indicate hardship or
practical difficulty) )

v

@Hﬁl’r‘é’f CAMNOT [BE LoCRprED PBEpWD jodse [BEcHUsE
THeps PEC Twe [ ALEE TEREES, |7 (UotbD P Top CLo5E

’ ' [ 4 -
T2 WEIQHPORE PRoPERLTY BVD would NIT BE ACCESSABLE
=6 im  DEIWEL N o :
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

AWe do solemniy declare and affirm, under the penalties of perjury, that ifwe are the
legal cwner(s) of the property which 1s the subject of this Petltion

Gontract Purchaser/Lessee Legal Crwner(s).
DAy o RBoord
(Type or Phnt Name) (Type of Print Name)

%
&"Mf (" £ ﬂ v %_.:
Signature Signature

. Arveeon oot

Address {Type or Priat Name)
DY /4’8 tscdlee SAms L,
Chy State Zipcode Signature [4
Attorney for Petibioner: §
J231 G grenspeims §349-35 38
(Type or Pnnt Name) Address Phene No,

4

Qigiﬁ-lﬁﬂﬁliéé hD  2/s93

_ State 2Zipcede
Signature Name, Address and phone aAumber of representative 1o be cenlacted

Address Phone No Name
City State Zipcede . Address Phone Ne
A Public Hearing having been requested and/or found ta be required, It is ordered by the Zoning Cammissioner of Balhimere County, this__dayof _______19___.

that the subject matier of this pefifion be sei for a public hearing , advertised, as required by the Loning Regulations of Baltimore County, In iwo newspapers af general
circulation fhroughout Baltimore Counly, and that the property be reposted.

toning Commissioner of Baltimare Counly

py

REVIEWED %% . DATE: _-5 "/_—?_é - @39 Pvinletli] with indvgoan trik ITEM #: 3 .3 é‘
on Recycl apal
ESTIMATED POSTING DATE: fgj/ /:’?é — PR .



i t of
Af f idaVit ﬁ:}lj};ﬁ:{r:ﬁw Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows:

"That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/ate competent to
testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at __/ / cQ ,5 / {2_ RECA PRIy & 41 C

address
Lutiepeviece MO 2/493
City Btate Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which Iiwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

Brrpee dpuwT AE Lo dAwmd PEHYD Hilise BecpUse "
(- Tihrerese Plre Tlwe L PRE&s T Recs THERE
A~ D1 oD VAE tro dipse TO

W E L HBoRS P RoPERTY

- DT oked  MsT BE ACIEss AALE
[ 12o m DEetusiy) AN -

That Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a protest is filed, Aff:ant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and advertising fee and

may be required to provide additional information.
tslgnalun-j E L = ;

Lowe il Sl

grature)
A)AU/D £ HooTH

Ttyde or print name) (type urpr t hame)
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wil:
I HEREBY CERTIFY, this \ day of (\AC)\(CO/‘\ , lgq Q , before me, a Notary Public of the State

of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared
LY
Toud B.Baatin s O AluedaPastt,

the Affianis(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affianti(s), and made oath in due form of law

that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her/their knowiedge and belief. :
AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal. 4 .
=lilac < ==
date NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires:

CHARLOTTE T, PATRONE
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND
My Commission Expires April 16, 1997
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ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 11231 Greenspring Ave., Luthervilile,

MD 21093

Beginning at a point on the east side of

Greenspring Ave. which is 30 feet

wide at the distance of 1550 feet northwest of the

center line of the nearest improved interesecting street
Woodland Drive

which is 30 feet wide.

As recorded in Deed Liber T.B.S. No. 1764 Folio 147,

N.78 W.416.52 ft., 8.9 37' W.369.25 ft., (centerline of
Greenspring Ave.) S.54 19' E.126 ft., S8.113 ft., S5.42

45' E. 55.5 ft., N.41 E.517.18 ft., to the place of beginning
containing 2.746 acres. Also known as 11231 Greenspring

Ave.

and located in the eighth Election District, third Councilmanic

District.

i
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Development Processing

1ti
ga timore COEH}EY " q County Office Building
epartment of Permits an 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

March 7, 1995

NOTICE OF CASE NUMBER ASSTGNMENT

Re: CASE NUMBER: 96-333-3 (Item 333)
11231 Greenspring Avenue
E/S Greenspring Avenue, 1550' MW of c/1 Woodland Prive
8th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic
Legal Owner: David E. Booth and D. Alverda Booth

Please be advised that your Petition for Administrative Zoning Variance has been assigned the above case

number. Contact made with this office regarding the status of this case should reference the case number and

be directed to 887-3391. This notice also serves as a refresher regarding the administrative process.

1) Your property will be posted on or before March 10, 1996. The closing date {March 25, 1996) is the
deadline for a neighbor to file a formal request for a public hearing. After the closing date, the file will
be reviewed by the Zoning or Deputy Zoning Commissioner. They may (a) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the
requested relief, or (c) demand that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written
notification as to whether or not your petition has been granted, denied, or will go to public hearing.

2) In cases requiring public hearing (whether due to & neighbor's formal request or by Order of the
Commissioner), the property will be reposted and notice of the hearing will appear in a Baltimore County
newspaper. Charges related to the reposting and newspaper advertising are payable by the petitioner(s).

3) Please be advised that you must return the sign and post to this office. They may be returned after the
closing date. Failure to return the sign and post will result in a $60.00 charge.

PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE DATE AFTER THE POSTING PERIOD, THE
PROCESS IS NOT COMPLETE. THE FILE MUST GO THROUGH FINAL REVIEW. ORDERS
ARE NOT AVAILABLE FOR DISTRIBUTION VIA PICK-UP. WHEN READY, THE ORDER
WILL BE FORWARDED TO YOU VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL,.

@!@W\,
Arnold Jablon
Director

cc: David E. and E. Alverda Booth Cwir

Priniad with Soybean Ink
on Recycled Paper
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Baltimore County Development Processing
County Office Building

Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

March 18, 1996

Mr, and Mrs. Davie E. Rooth
11231 Greenspring Avenue
Lutherviile, Maryland 21093

RE: Item No.: 333
Case No.: 96-333-A
Petitioner: D. E. Booth, et ux

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Booth:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (2AC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on
March 1, 1996.

Any comments submitted thus far frem the members of ZAC that offer or
request Iinformation on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petiticner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that wmay have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to vyou; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or Joyce
Watson in the zoning office (887-3391).

Sincerely, }
o yae
4. Gl Qwé?{:%,d:,

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Supervigor

WCR/ jw
Attachment(s)

X} Printad with Soybean ink
] on Recycied Paper



BALTIMORE COURTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

jre Arnold Jablon, Director Date: March 18, 1996
Department of Permits & Development ‘
Management

FROM: obert W. Bowling, Chief

Development Plans Review Division

Department of Permits & Development

Management
SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

for March 18, 1996

Item Nos. 327, 328, 329, 330

The Development Plans Review Division has reviewed the subject
zoning items, and we have no comments.
RWB: jrb

ce: PFile

Z0ONE2



Baltimore County Government
Fire Department

700 East Joppa Road Office of the Fire Marshal
Towson, MD 21286-5500 (410)887-4830

DATE: 03/12/96

Arnold Jablon

Director

Zoning Administration and
Development Management

Baltimore Lounty Office Building
Towson, MD 21204

MAIL STOP-1105

RE: Property Owner: SEE BELDOW

Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF MAR. 12, 1994
Item No.: SEE BELDOW Zoning Agenda:

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed
by this Bureau and the comments below arg applicable and reguired to
be corrected or incorporated into the fimal plans for the property.

8. The Fire Marshal's DOffice has no comments at this time,
IN REFERENCE, TO THE FODLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS:3R5,327,328,382%9,
330 ANMD A33.

S

REVIEWER: LT. ROBERT P. SAUERWALD
Fire Marshal O+fice, PHONE BB7-48BB1, MS-1102F

cc: File

A TE RS ey

Printed with Soybean Ink
on Recycled Paper i o



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: March 7, 1996
Permits and Development
Management

FROM: Pat Keller, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Petitions from Zoning Advisory Committee

The Office of Planning has no comments on the following petition(s):

Item Nos. 3le, 317, 319, 321, 322, 325, 327, 329, 330, aniif?3\q
If there should be any further questions or if this office can provide additional
information, please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 887-3480.

Prepared by: M,g?/w W %ff\f\/ﬂﬁ/
Division Chief: / é‘ /éMbﬁ/

PK/JL

ITEM316/PZONE/ZAC1



David L. Winstead

Maryland Department of Transportation f{“‘;’ﬁj\,ﬁa’; .
State Highway Administration Aoy
B-F-2¢
Ms. Joyce Watson RE: Baitimore County
Baitimore County Office of tem No. 353 CJ"J’ 5)

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Watson:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects.

Please contact Bob Small at 410-333-1350 if you have any questions.
Thank you for the opportunity to review this itam.
Very truly yours,

Bopbtachriatld

Ronald Burns, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

BS/es

My tetephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Acldress: P.O. Box 717 « Baltimore, MD 21203-0717



Plat to accompany Petition for Zoning

PROPERTY.ADDRESS: //23/ Cliece e/spritic e
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see pages 5 & & of the CHECKLIST for additional requlred Information
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- ' Baltimore County Government . D .

Zoning Commissioner

PETLTION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE BEFORE ‘THE S would Office of Planin and Zoning : : o) Petition fOI' Administrative Variance

ZONING VARIANCE < — :
F./S Greenspring Ave., 1550 ft. ZONING COMMISSIONER Petitioners. ‘ i . { (p —_ 2 ﬂr
| "R . to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

NW of ¢/l Woodland Drive
11231 Greenspring Avenue o
3th Election District Suite 112 Courthouse for th / .
‘ e property lo
the Baltimore County Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and 400 Washington Avenue (410) 887-4386 , property located at [R2! [-: L AL L 2 /}J £

3rd Councilmanic District Case No. 96-333-A
David E. Booth, et ux

Petitioners
kg *x X

result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both

This Petitlor_l shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management.
1996 . The undersigned, legal awner(s) of the property situate in Baltimare County and which is described in the description and plat attached
hereto and made a part hereaf, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 400.1, 400.3

for the reasons given above, the requested variance should be granted.
March 27,
THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
To allow an accessory structure (detached garage) to be located im the front vard

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW : 1.
County this . ay of March, 1996 that the Petition for a Zonling vari- . R
?_S:. | with a height of 22 ftr. in lieu of the required rear yard and maximum 15 ft. height.

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as an administrative
ance from Sections 400.1 and 400.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regula-
of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County: for the following reasons: (indicate hardship or
practical difficulty) -

tions (BCZR) to allow an accessory structure ({detached garage} to be M d Mr David E. Booth

property known 11231 Greenspring Avenue 1in the northwestern section of ' - an 5. E_Wl - < o o _ . _ o= ) _
: located in the front yard with a height of 22 ft., in lieu of the required 11231 Greenspring Avgnueog ; C-IF)E‘H AV o7 B¢ LoCAIED [BEH//D AoHASE /5‘5/')”‘55
| Lutherville, Maryland 21093 ‘ THepe REE Twe LRREE TREES, |7 (oohbd Pe Top CLoSE

Baltimore County. Th: Petitioners herein seek a variance from Sections .
rear yard and maximum 15 ft. height, in an R.C.5 2one, be and is hereb .. . . ' - F o= 2 —
4 RE: Petition for Administrative Variance : T? W18 BOLS PPRpepPT Y MDD jipuld JIT BE ROCESS ABLE

400.1 and 400.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) to allow No. 96-333-B . = (20 D
GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restrictions which are condi- Case No. -333- —fcc i ? ) . .
(detached garage) to be located in the front yard ’ g Property:11231 Greenspring Avenue ) Property Is to’%e posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
1 g g Y ) ) ) I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting. etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree 1o and are to
tions precedent to the relief granted herein: 4 Booth be bound by the zening regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.
Dear Mr. and Mrs. Bootl:

variance filed by bDavid E. Booth and ARlverda Booth, his wife, for that

an accessory structure

with a height of 22 ft. in lieu of the required rear yard and maximum 15
1. The Petitioners may apply for their building . : i
Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned INtie 0o solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of perjury. that lfwe are the

ft. height, in an R.C.5 =zone. The property and relief sought are more permit and be granted same upon receipt of this - . irm . pes ot
Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware case. The Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted, with legal awner(s) of the propenty which is the subjeet of this Pention.
restriction, in accordance with the attached Order. Contract Purchaset/Lessee: Legal Qwnerls}

that proceeding at this time is at their own risk ) -3
until such time as the 30 day appellate process ] £ - 3
In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please _ TS m«ie orﬁ!&ami; D~ ooz

ny the Petition. _ : from this Order has expired. If, for whatever ‘ " sl s . £ th -
reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30? days o ¢ ' Lp J ;M
would be required to return, and be responsible : date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. If you regquire ; Sorae S (e < -

for returning, said property to its original additional information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to - ;
condition. contact our Appeals Clerk at 887-3391. ' j) : 7q LI/CRODA 2.\)00 7

particularly described on Petitioners' Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompa-

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Residential Variance and

the subject property having been posted, and there being no request for a

s ron -

Address {Type or Print Name)
2. The Petitioners shall not allow or cause the '
Very truly vours,

2 7]
s Pl iste S
accessory structure to be converted to a second B £ é{c{ 2 J)%

”
-~
acces > A g : ] City Signature
. - - L 7 B :
welling unit and/or apartment. The garage shall . l}/‘, L/ ,,/?,f . (ég/‘z A‘?”A’ Atiomey for Pettianer. i
. JIR23U s Rrespevs F23-35 38

contain no living or sleeping quarters, and no .
kitchen or bathroom facilities. - Lawrence E. Schmidt
Zaning Commissioner

public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation

AR

presented.

(Type or Print Name) Address Phone Na.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by

;

L U A

v

Syl
o .'/r, .’..
)

N

Zipcode

0 FOR FILING

/-—'--v P g

3. When applying for a building permit, the Lbu T]-[/Q/ZUZZL(:“ i%p =2/0 45—
site plan filed must reference this case and set , S
forth and address the restrictions ef this Order.

}

Section 26-127 {b){1) of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the infor-
Signature MName, Agddress and phone number of regteseniatve to be conlacled

V=

VAN
."/

“
LR}

ration avaiiable, there is no evidence in the file to indicate that the

Addiass Phore No

requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general : o i /,/ ) ' '
| 5 & & [ S | - | =

welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of g ?? P

-
- LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
TZONING COMMISSIONER . ) A Public Hearng having been requested and/er lound to be required, i is ordered by 'he loring Commitnoner of Salfimore County, this doy of 19
red by Ihe loning Regulations af Boltimore Counly, in two newspapers oi general

LES : mmn FOR BALTIMCRE COUNTY
) crzulalion througroul Baitimore County, and tha! the property be repustied

OHDER REC!

the Zoning Commissioner, the information, photograpns, and affidavits

submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the raquirements of

Toning Cammissioner of Baif more County

Section 307.1 of the BCZR. Furthermore, strict compliance with the BCZR - . y .
. B g Rl R
, B ' 8y “EV'MEDW% e 5/ 76 ffi,'} Printed with Soybean Ink ITEM #: 33 5

A
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ZONING DEPAKTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY . r%‘;'!ll*ijf"% Baltimore County Conty Offee g
5 ; County Office Building

A i ] iAdm ‘ V e | e Towsen, Marriind Depart f Permits and
R . . . ‘ e ZONING TRPTION 2 13221 Greonspoing Ave., Turhorvilla, T o | .:15: o] epartment o ermits an {
ifldmflt inistrative Variance , g . R : B/ Devclopment Managemen Towson, Mg 31200
_ -, ) R S Towson, Maryland 21204

MD 21093 Lo VAl -
. . : i . i i . as folloms: : S T oot ’ e Vid {/
The undersigaed hereby affirms uadet the penaltics of perury o the Zoning Commissioner of Baiimore County. as o A /’_'—x’ A
o s : : Dato of Posting. /0 /i 2 22

That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant{s) and that Alhant{s) is/are competent o

Anioe sOw

{estifv thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regaz thereto.

; - / — g - { o~ i 1 i i ¢
That the Affiant(s) does do presently reside at //.9 38, é/g(:(__ p il 0L R /.?p c- Beginning a® a point on the east side Of
s) p ¥ vy ! / g g b .
| A L y i - ' NOTICE OF CASE NUMBER ASSIGNMENT

ZL{ TI7E oy it & /7D 2/493 Greenspring Ave. which is 30 fe
City " State R

Zp Coge

10 . 7 T . co L. .
That based upon personal knowledge. the following are the facts upon which lAe tase the request for an Administrative . wvide at the distance of esy = : ol / : : CASE NUMBER: 96-333-2 (Item 333)
Variance at the above address: (ndicate haraship or prachcal dificuity) ' ) o o - . | : , N st oL
—_ ¥ .4 - R ' i [ e ;5‘_:,7,-.3,&,54; " center line of the nearest 1ODICVAEd 1hacorle Slnc aFch ‘ : : ing e
@' FPE REC < B Lo PJ-G Ld ¢ H- o - H}L DLELUSE ) -' : 7 E/S Greenspring Avenue, 1550' NW of c/1 Woodland Drive
THCRE o Woodland Drive , e 8th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic
- J ; Legal Owoer: David £. Booth and D. Alverda Booth

il e s e T iy L P RE T
Bl _Tel (insl e ‘ - which is 30 feet wide.

I —
{

Posted by _.2_.

e e T e o

A~ U et e

. N . ? 10 =, s :
!As(‘f—lé\—»h‘*ﬁo‘eb 2 Pe PR TN = As recorded Please be advised
. -~ . ; - : . , ease be advi that your Petition for Administrative Zomi ; , :
-~ A SANE L Lo 7 RE A Ce mE5 RIS : . . . ) ve Zoning Variance bas bee: assigned the above case
3 T fiVO L b b . B (3 : N.78 W.416. _ ] AR 25 . i . ‘ numb(-ar. Contact made with this office regarding the status of this case should reference the case ammber and
‘ J . - - I L - . be directed to 837-3391. This notice also serves as a refresher regasding the administrative process

i~ 2o m DR IVEIN BN -

Mumber of Signa:

Greenspring Ave. .54 J12 . L1t ., 8.4 S ST T e | _ : T | |
| | | .  ; | R . | | ; : _ . 1) Your property will be posted on or before March 10, 1996. The closing date (March 25, 1996) is the
] ) . deadli:.:e for a peighbor to file a formal request for a public hearing. After the closing da;:e the file will
be reviewed by the Zoning or Deputy Zoning Comnissicmer. They may (a) grant the requested re]ief’ (b) deny the
requested relief, or (c) demand that the matter be set in for a public hearing. Youviu;eceive written
notification as to whetber or not your petition bas heen granted, denied, aor will go to puoblic hearing.

45' E. 55. N. . " n= place of beginning

containing 2.746 . Mlsc known as 11231 Grz2enspring !
BALTIMORT COUNTY, MARYLAND o —
OFFICE OF FINANCE -REVENUE DIVISION .. ____ - . T , 2% I Lring public hearing (shether due to & mefatboc'e f . .

. . A | I3 e -
, v E ' A .l ..f%,- S . | T
1l s i i L e oy . , . s . : . . : MISCELLANE . s
lsﬁ:ﬁ;{i’:' P = VL "2 . _ .  Fiection District, thiré Councilmanic . QUS CASH RECEIPT ?(p —*633 ,_ﬂ " _ s e Coomissjoner), the property will be reposted and notice of the bearing will appear ip a Baltimore Comty
'DAU/D /:' . /850 ¥ d LT :E-[' D . M JcR DA I Y rad o . - . oA . ' ‘ ) , : newspaper. Charges related to the reposting and newspaper advertising are payable by the petitioner(s)
S {type cr;r*\! name) ) i 1 i DATE, o - e ACCOUNT _,"‘:_ AL - Pl ;' .

: ) _ . . ‘ T 3) .lese be adv:sed- ised that you must retorn the sign and post to this office. They may be returned after the

) B closing date. Failure to return the sign and post will resglt in a $60.00 charge.

That Affiani(s) acknowledge(s) that if a protest is filed, Affiant(s) wilt be required 1o pay a reposting and adverusing fee and

may be required to provide additional information.

Tyde or prrt name!
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, towil:

I HEREBY CERTIFY., this 1 day of t\J\C)\(CG/‘\ . ng é . before me. a Notary Public of the State ' B ‘ ' ; .. I . .
of Marviand. in and for the County aforesaid, personally 2ppearcd : . : o : : _ PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE DATE AFTER THE POSTING PERIOD ., THE
_ RECEIVED > - P ‘ . - PRCCESS IS NOT COMPLETE. THE FILE MIST GO THROUGH FINAL REVIEW. ORDERS

——— H A i ,
-DCLUl(t\ Lo Bcc&l/\ o . A\\) erda Borstty S : : _ ) FROM: F L EoeFa S L, P _ : : ARE NOT
. _ T T e A e 2 - ‘ : AVATLABLE FOR DISTRIBUTION VIA PICK-UP. WHEN READY, THE ORDER

WILL BE FORWARDED TO YOU VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL.

such Affiantt(s), and made oath in due form of law

the Affiants{s} herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as ! . :
that the matters and facts hercinabove set forth are true and correct 1o the besit of his/herftheir knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal.

F en———) 2 ’ . A MOk T ;o R . ‘
qjh Q¢ (_,_._———f : | . - Q3AIRONFIMICHRE Jp # 7 195 agf 1€ ) :
. | | | — k0 CO11038aN0Z d1 9s , E\ 720,

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires. e e v
- CHARLOTTE T:[gg,RONEVMND ] . : ALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER
TARY PUBLIC STA £ MARY - - _ e L R ;
My Commissicn Expires April 16, 1997 h . N ) : ; _— S S ’ h.'nold niahlcm

cc: David E. and E. Alverda Booth
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Baltimore County Government '
Fire R
Department BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Development Processing BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND SR .
L : - N INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Baltimore County . County Office Building _
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue R INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE o
700 East Joppa Road Office of the Fire Marshal ' ' Arnold Jableon, Director , March 7, 1996

b i [ﬂoi' Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204 B

VLIS SR R '

B - o Towson, MD 21286-5500 (410)837-4880 : ' Permits and Development
o Management

Arnold Jablon, Director Date: March 18, 1996
March 18. 1996 . o Department of Permits & Development ' ‘ : .
R Management _ _ : ' Pat Keller, Director
| . 0ffice of Planning

FROM: ‘ﬁﬂobert W. Bowling, Chief B 03/12/96
Development Plans Review Division .
. SUBJECT: Petitions from Zoning Advisory Committee

Department of Permits & Development

Mr. and Mrs. bavie E. Booth ' Management
Greenspring Avenue _ nag _
11231 Gre P g : ‘ : Arnold Jahblon
. Director

Lutherville, Maryland 21093 _ ) ) ]
ueher Y SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting \
. Zoning Administration and

Ttem No.: 333 for March 18, 1996 .
Case No.: 96-333-3 . Item Nos. 327, 328, 329, 330(& 333/Y o Development Management
- Baltimore County Gffice Building The Office of Planning has no comments on the following petition(s):

1t : b. E. , et :
Petitioner: D. E. Booth, et ux Towson. MD 21804 )
. . MAIL STOP-1105 ' Item Nos. 316, 317, 319, 321, 322, 325, 327, 329, 330, anqéef/ﬁ}

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Booth: The Development Plans Review Division has reviewed the
: i ' zoning items, and we have no comments.
_ _ _ RE: Property Owner: SEE BELOW If there should be any further questions or if this office can provide additional
informaticn, please contact Jeffrey ILong in the Office of Planning at 887-3480.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa- ' RWE: irh
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans : LJr ) .
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for . ) : Lacation: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF MAR. 12, 1996
processing by Permits and Development Management (FPDM), Zoning Review, on cc: File

_ Item No.: SEE BELOW Zoning Agenda:

March 1, 1596.
Prepared by:

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or :
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not _ 7 C. ' Gentlemen:
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, . : :
but to assure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, : _
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed : : ) : l::_:'.-sugnt to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments 15 l%n‘zau arjd the CDmmE‘I’l‘FS below are applicable and reguired to
that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not o » corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property. . _
i i i i rmanent case file. : ' . . ' PK/JL
informative will be placed in the pe en se file _ The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time,
A o . . IN REFERENCE, TO THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS:BEﬁ,EE?,BEB;BE‘?,

Division Chief:

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these o ' 330 AND 333} o
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or Joyce ' U 5

Watson in the zoning office (887-33%1).

Sincerely,

< .-:.‘-
L2 Y '[“ :
e CG*"—(/ relicnn . 4

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Supervisor

WCR/ jw
Attachment(s)
REVIEWER: LT. ROBERT P. SAUERWALD
Fire Marshal Office, PHONE 887-4881, MS~-1102F
ITEMB].G/PZON’E/ZACl

cc: File

]
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David L. Winstead

Secretary

SO Maryiand Department of Transportation Seareay
\;/ W) State Highway Administration Hal Kasso!

2-F-F¢

Ms. Joyce Watson :  Baitimore County
Baltimore Courty Office of tem No. 233 /7T 5)
Permits and Development Management :

Countv Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Watson:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects.

Please contact Bob Small at 410-333-1350 if you have any questions.

Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.

Very truly yours,

/

Ronald Bums, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

— — My tefephane number is

Maryland Reiay Service for
1-800-735-2258

- Majling-Address: P.O. B Baitin $DE21203- 0717 & e - | . o | ‘ , _ -
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